occupancy in the RF-1 zone. 

II. Background            

A. Description of the Subject Property and Surrounding Area. 

The Subject Property is located at 3500 New Hampshire Ave NW and is in the RF-1 zone 

district. It is an irregularly shaped lot measuring one thousand one hundred five square feet (1,105 

sq. ft.) in land area. Abutting the Subject Property to the north is 3506 New Hampshire Ave, NW a 

residential flat. Abutting the Subject Property to the east is New Hampshire Ave NW. Abutting the 

Subject Property to the south is Monroe Street.